
WOMEN'S EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP
EHF EURO 2024

Individual Statistics

Report Created  SUN 1 DEC 2024 23:01

As of SUN 1 DEC 2024   at 22:58
GOALSCORERS

Rank No. Name Team Goals Shots % 7m Shots MP

1 96 CHOLEVOVÁ Charlotte CZE 19 29 66 4/5 2
2 10 STANKO Tjaša SLO 16 20 80 4/6 2
3 8 ALBERTSDÓTTIR Perla ISL 15 19 79 8/9 2
3 9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 15 21 71 6/6 2
3 7 SCHMID Tabea SUI 15 20 75 3/5 2
6 15 JANJUSEVIC Andjela SRB 14 20 70 4/6 2
6 51 JERÁBKOVÁ Markéta CZE 14 24 58 2/2 2
6 42 KLUJBER Katrin Gitta HUN 14 25 56 5/7 2
6 28 LANCZ Barbora SVK 14 25 56 7/9 2

10 33 FRIIS Emma Cecilie Uhrskov DEN 13 14 93 1/1 2
10 25 REISTAD Henny Ella NOR 13 17 76 6/6 2
12 9 ABINA Ana SLO 12 18 67 2/3 2
12 14 BAZALIU Bianca Maria ROU 12 21 57 7/7 2
12 6 CAMPOS COSTA Carmen ESP 12 16 75 2/4 2
12 10 GAUTSCHI Daphné SUI 12 22 55 2
12 66 GYORI-LUKÁCS Viktória HUN 12 15 80 2
12 48 HOUSHEER Dione NED 12 24 50 1/2 2
12 29 IVANCOK-SOLTIC Ines AUT 12 16 75 2/3 2
12 77 MITTÚN Jana FAR 12 22 55 2
12 27 OSTASE Lorena Gabriela ROU 12 17 71 2
21 18 BRANDENBORG Pernille FAR 11 17 65 3/5 2
21 73 dos SANTOS RESENDE Joana POR 11 18 61 2
21 4 GRIJSEELS Alina GER 11 20 55 5/8 2
21 24 HAGMAN Nathalie SWE 11 18 61 2/3 2
21 67 REICHERT Johanna AUT 11 14 79 2/2 2
21 33 RISTOVSKA Sara MKD 11 13 85 3/4 2
21 19 SMBATIAN Tamara UKR 11 14 79 4/4 2
21 14 ŠUTRANOVÁ Tatiana SVK 11 16 69 2
29 21 AAGOT HANSEN Andrea DEN 10 15 67 5/6 2
29 9 ISKIT-CALISKAN Asli TUR 10 16 63 3/5 2
29 22 JOVOVIC Jovana SRB 10 17 59 3/4 2
29 59 KUCZORA Csenge HUN 10 17 59 2/3 2
29 13 MUGOSA Dijana MNE 10 14 71 3/4 2
29 37 NESTERENKO Valeriia UKR 10 19 53 0/1 2
29 27 SO DELGADO PINTO Danila Patricia ESP 10 16 63 2
29 6 VALENTINI Chloé FRA 10 11 91 2
37 33 DEILA Thale Rushfeldt NOR 9 11 82 2
37 13 FEGIC Nusa SLO 9 13 69 2
37 22 GOKDEMIR Emine TUR 9 11 82 2
37 17 JEZIC Katarina CRO 9 12 75 2
37 8 KOBYLINSKA Monika POL 9 15 60 2/2 2
37 26 MALESTEIN Antje Angela NED 9 15 60 1/2 2
37 42 MØLLER Michala Elsberg DEN 9 12 75 1/3 2
37 9 NÜSSER Larissa NED 9 9 100 2
37 23 PAVLOVIC Katarina CRO 9 16 56 5/6 2
37 22 ŠUSTÁCKOVÁ Markéta CZE 9 15 60 2
47 8 EMMENEGGER Mia Sofia SUI 8 14 57 2
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47 8 ENGEL Nina GER 8 13 62 2
47 6 HAGESØ Helena Elver DEN 8 8 100 2
47 17 LJEPOJA Nataša SLO 8 8 100 2
47 77 SIMON Petra Anna HUN 8 10 80 2
47 16 SÖNMEZ Bugu TUR 8 13 62 2
47 17 THORKELSDÓTTIR Elín Klara ISL 8 9 89 2
54 23 ARCOS POVEDA Paula ESP 7 13 54 2
54 34 BRNOVIC Tatjana MNE 7 9 78 2
54 34 BÄCHTIGER Emma SUI 7 20 35 2
54 23 EMÍDIO RODRIGUES Patrícia POR 7 9 78 6/6 2
54 57 HANFLAND Josefine AUT 7 9 78 2
54 26 HOVDEN Emilie Margrethe NOR 7 10 70 0/1 2
54 42 KARLSSON Jenny SWE 7 13 54 2
54 30 KIPRIJANOVSKA Jovana MKD 7 12 58 3/4 2
54 23 LINDQVIST Emma SWE 7 10 70 2
54 33 SAMUELSEN Turid Arge FAR 7 9 78 2
54 7 SKOGRAND Stine Ruscetta NOR 7 9 78 4/4 2
54 22 SPRENGERS Zoë NED 7 9 78 2
54 78 USCINOWICZ Paulina POL 7 11 64 2
54 10 ZAADI DEUNA Grace FRA 7 9 78 3/3 2
68 6 AARDAHL Maren Nyland NOR 6 7 86 2
68 9 ANTL Lisa GER 6 6 100 2
68 10 AYDIN Elif Sila TUR 6 8 75 2
68 14 BREISTØL Kristine NOR 6 10 60 2
68 4 COATANEA Pauline FRA 6 6 100 2
68 13 DJATEVSKA Ivana MKD 6 8 75 2
68 8 HANSEN Anne Mette DEN 6 11 55 0/1 2
68 22 HORACEK Tamara FRA 6 11 55 4/4 2
68 5 IVERSEN Sarah DEN 6 7 86 2
68 3 JACOBSEN Andrea ISL 6 13 46 2
68 33 KOMPANIIETS Iryna UKR 6 12 50 2
68 5 LAZIC Emilija SRB 6 14 43 2
68 67 MALA Veronika CZE 6 9 67 2
68 10 MILOSAVLJEVIC Dejana CRO 6 12 50 2
68 3 PANDŽA Katarina AUT 6 12 50 2/2 2
68 74 RAJNOHOVÁ Erika SVK 6 9 67 2
68 30 SERAFICEANU Sonia Mariana ROU 6 10 60 2
68 6 SZOLLOSI-SCHATZL Nadine HUN 6 8 75 2
68 38 VAMOS Petra HUN 6 8 75 2
68 14 VEGUE I PENA Ona ESP 6 9 67 3/4 2
88 31 BALSAM Magda POL 5 7 71 1/2 2
88 30 BEHREND Jenny GER 5 6 83 2
88 43 BIRTIC Klara CRO 5 8 63 2
88 28 BJÖRNSDÓTTIR Steinunn ISL 5 8 63 2
88 2 FERREIRA LOPES Mariana POR 5 9 56 2
88 23 HERREM Camilla NOR 5 6 83 2
88 77 HORILSKA Liliia UKR 5 8 63 3/4 2
88 15 JANKULOVSKA Marija MKD 5 11 45 1/1 2
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88 23 JÖRGENSEN Kristina DEN 5 11 45 1/3 2
88 2 LERBY Clara SWE 5 8 63 3/3 2
88 58 MADJOVSKA Simona MKD 5 6 83 2
88 8 ROBERTS Jamina SWE 5 8 63 2
88 22 ROSIAK Aleksandra POL 5 13 38 2
88 23 SAHIN Yasemin TUR 5 9 56 2/3 2
88 24 SOLBERG-ISAKSEN Sanna Charlotte NOR 5 7 71 2
88 19 SOMAZA BOSCH Ester ESP 5 5 100 2
88 27 SOUSA Beatriz Fabiana POR 5 14 36 2
88 10 STOICA Angela Stefania ROU 5 12 42 2

106 8 ABBINGH Lois NED 4 10 40 1/1 2
106 93 BEHNKE Julia GER 4 5 80 2
106 7 BLOHM Linn - Christina SWE 4 9 44 2
106 55 BORS Oana Doina ROU 4 6 67 2
106 13 BRATTSET DALE Kari NOR 4 4 100 2
106 42 BUJNOHOVA Karin SVK 4 10 40 2
106 29 COPI Živa SLO 4 9 44 2
106 19 da SILVA LIMA Patrícia Andreia POR 4 6 67 2
106 29 DÖLL Antje GER 4 7 57 1/2 2
106 65 ERAUSKIN MARTÍNEZ Anne ESP 4 6 67 2
106 20 FLIPPES Laura FRA 4 7 57 2
106 26 FOPPA Pauletta FRA 4 7 57 2
106 19 FRERIKS Merel NED 4 6 67 2
106 31 GRANIER Lucie FRA 4 7 57 2
106 21 KANOR Orlane FRA 4 7 57 2
106 9 KOVACS Patricia AUT 4 6 67 2/2 2
106 27 MAIDHOF Julia GER 4 5 80 1/2 2
106 40 MICHALAK Daria POL 4 6 67 2
106 27 NZE MINKO Estelle FRA 4 8 50 2
106 64 PANDŽA Ana AUT 4 6 67 2
106 10 PLETIKOSIC Matea MNE 4 7 57 2
106 70 POPA Andreea - Cristina ROU 4 8 50 2
106 3 POSAVEC Paula CRO 4 6 67 2
106 20 RØSBERG JACOBSEN Marit NOR 4 5 80 2
106 20 SMITS Inger NED 4 7 57 2
106 11 SMITS Xenia GER 4 7 57 2
106 4 STEFÁNSDÓTTIR Thórey ISL 4 6 67 2
106 25 STURLUDÓTTIR Thea Imani ISL 4 10 40 2
106 12 van WETERING Bo NED 4 5 80 2
135 11 AXNÉR Tyra SWE 3 11 27 2
135 4 BARIŠIC Tina CRO 3 11 27 1/2 2
135 25 BARUKCIC Ivona SLO 3 5 60 2
135 24 BOICIUC Alisia-Lorena ROU 3 7 43 2
135 11 BOZDOGAN Döne Gül TUR 3 5 60 2
135 1 BUNDSEN Johanna SWE 3 3 100 2
135 91 BÍZIK Réka SVK 3 7 43 2
135 20 BÖLK Emily GER 3 14 21 2
135 21 DINDILIGAN Alexandra ROU 3 6 50 2
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135 18 DRAMAC Kristina AUT 3 8 38 2
135 27 DRAZYK Magdalena POL 3 7 43 3/4 2
135 14 ELÍASDÓTTIR Elísa ISL 3 3 100 2
135 2 GEDIK Beyza TUR 3 9 33 0/1 2
135 71 GOGIRLA Alicia Maria ROU 3 7 43 2
135 96 GRBIC Itana MNE 3 6 50 1/1 2
135 44 HALSDÓTTIR WEYHE Anna Elisabeth FAR 3 7 43 2/5 2
135 38 HANSSON Elin SWE 3 4 75 2
135 11 HAUGSTED Line DEN 3 5 60 2
135 32 HØJLUND Mie Enggrob DEN 3 5 60 2
135 88 JESUS NOLASCO DUARTE Neide Lisete POR 3 3 100 2
135 3 JURIC Manca SLO 3 4 75 2
135 3 KÜNDIG Kerstin SUI 3 6 50 2
135 8 LASSOURCE Coralie FRA 3 3 100 2
135 7 MAGNUSDOTTIR Diana Dögg ISL 3 7 43 2
135 13 MATUSZCZYK Sylwia POL 3 3 100 2
135 19 MLADENOVSKA Iva MKD 3 5 60 2
135 39 NOSEK Natalia Agnieszka POL 3 5 60 2
135 29 ONDONO Onacia FRA 3 3 100 2
135 91 PAVICEVIC Ivona MNE 3 4 75 2
135 88 PRKACIN Kristina CRO 3 11 27 2
135 10 PROKOPIAK Iryna UKR 3 5 60 2
135 2 RADOSAVLJEVIC Sanja SRB 3 8 38 2
135 90 RAICEVIC Milena MNE 3 4 75 1/2 2
135 18 RATVAJSKÁ Lenka SVK 3 6 50 2
135 20 RINER Alessia SUI 3 5 60 2
135 54 SABATNIG Santina AUT 3 5 60 2
135 33 TÓTH Nikolett HUN 3 7 43 2
135 2 WICK Chantal SUI 3 4 75 2
173 8 ABINA Ema SLO 2 2 100 2
173 75 AGULLÓ PELEGRIN Paula María ESP 2 3 67 2
173 11 ARGE Lukka FAR 2 3 67 2/3 1
173 70 ARROYO PIMIENTA Carmen ESP 2 3 67 1
173 21 BAKKERUD Ingvild Kristiansen NOR 2 5 40 2
173 6 DEDIC Mirela AUT 2 2 100 2
173 5 FREY Sonja AUT 2 5 40 2
173 99 GOMES UNJANQUE Maria João POR 2 8 25 2
173 34 GRANDVEAU Léna FRA 2 3 67 2
173 29 GYÖRIOVA Viktoria SVK 2 2 100 2
173 10 HANSEN Súna Krossteig FAR 2 6 33 2
173 31 HAUF Alexia GER 2 3 67 2
173 46 HØGSETH Ane Cecilie NOR 2 2 100 2
173 24 IVANOVIC Tanja MNE 2 3 67 2
173 25 JENSEN ØSTERGAARD Trine DEN 2 3 67 2
173 10 KOLAROVSKA Ana Marija MKD 2 4 50 1
173 29 LOVRIC Natasa SRB 2 3 67 2
173 24 MAARSCHALKEWEERD Romee NED 2 2 100 2
173 22 MAGNÚSDÓTTIR Elín Rósa ISL 2 4 50 2
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173 5 MAIROT Clarisse FRA 2 2 100 2
173 14 MAKARENKO Olha UKR 2 6 33 2
173 3 NIELSEN Kaja Kamp DEN 2 4 50 2
173 4 NOVAK Erin SLO 2 3 67 0/1 2
173 9 PASTORKOVÁ Kristína SVK 2 4 50 2
173 55 PETERSSON BERGSTEN Clara SWE 2 4 50 2
173 83 PETROVIC Marija SRB 2 2 100 2
173 8 POSAVEC Stela CRO 2 4 50 2
173 52 PÉREZ BUFORN Paulina ESP 2 6 33 1/1 2
173 25 RESENDE REBELO Luciana POR 2 5 40 2
173 7 RODRIGUES SABINO Bebiana Catarina POR 2 2 100 2
173 2 ROSOKHA Liubov UKR 2 3 67 2
173 14 SCHLEGEL Klara AUT 2 5 40 2
173 33 SNEDKERUD Nora SUI 2 3 67 2
173 29 THORLEIFSDOTTIR Kristin SWE 2 5 40 2
173 11 TOMASINI Fabienne AUT 2 3 67 1
173 34 URBANSKA Marlena POL 2 2 100 2
173 3 VELICKOVIC Teodora SRB 2 2 100 2
173 15 VUKCEVIC Jelena MNE 2 4 50 1/1 1
173 4 WOLFF Laurentia SUI 2 3 67 1/1 1
173 44 ZACHOVA Dominika CZE 2 3 67 1
213 20 ANDRÝSKOVÁ Veronika CZE 1 3 33 2
213 33 BACENKOVA Dorota SVK 1 5 20 2
213 19 BAJC Špela SLO 1 1 100 2
213 13 BAUMANN Era SUI 1 2 50 2
213 31 BOJICIC Katarina SRB 1 1 100 2
213 37 BULATOVIC Nina MNE 1 1 100 2
213 11 COTET Mirabela-Gabriela ROU 1 1 100 2
213 93 DAMJANOSKA Katerina MKD 1 2 50 2
213 17 DANO Nina SWE 1 3 33 2
213 8 DEILA Live Rushfeldt NOR 1 2 50 2
213 29 DEKKER Sarah NED 1 2 50 2
213 99 DEMIRCELEN Ceren TUR 1 2 50 2
213 22 DINEVSKA Bojana MKD 1 1 100 1/1 1
213 3 DVORŠCÁKOVÁ Alena SVK 1 4 25 1/2 2
213 44 DZAFEROVIC Katarina MNE 1 1 100 2
213 2 EGHOLM Elsa FAR 1 2 50 2
213 48 FALUVÉGI Dorottya HUN 1 1 100 2
213 34 FRANKOVÁ Julie CZE 1 1 100 2
213 5 FREY Lisa SUI 1 2 50 2
213 33 GASSAMA CISSOKHO Kaba ESP 1 1 100 2
213 18 GJORGJIJEVSKA Elena MKD 1 6 17 2
213 4 HANSEN Helene Kindberg DEN 1 2 50 2
213 47 ISIKHAN Büsra TUR 1 1 100 1
213 34 IVERSEN Rikke DEN 1 1 100 2
213 22 KAISER Stefanie AUT 1 1 100 2
213 49 KOCHANIAK-SALA Karolina POL 1 6 17 2
213 13 KOCIC Tamara SRB 1 3 33 1/2 2

Page 5 of 23



WOMEN'S EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP
EHF EURO 2024

Individual Statistics

Report Created  SUN 1 DEC 2024 23:01

GOALSCORERS

Rank No. Name Team Goals Shots % 7m Shots MP

213 34 KOLODIUK Karyna UKR 1 1 100 2
213 2 KRAGULJ Nikolina CRO 1 3 33 2
213 44 KÁCSOR Gréta HUN 1 3 33 2
213 17 KÄHR Charlotte SUI 1 3 33 2
213 89 LUPEI Corina Elena Romina ROU 1 2 50 2
213 21 MAMIC Antonija AUT 1 1 100 1
213 35 MAMIC Josipa CRO 1 6 17 2
213 71 MARKOVIC Ema Marija SLO 1 3 33 2
213 19 MÁRTON Gréta HUN 1 1 100 2
213 17 NAUMENKO Andriyana UKR 1 2 50 2
213 96 NOCUN Dagmara POL 1 2 50 2
213 79 NOVOTNÁ Sabrina CZE 1 1 100 2
213 6 NUNES MONTEIRO Carolina POR 1 3 33 2
213 7 OSBERG JOHANSEN Bjarta FAR 1 1 100 2
213 21 PALSDOTTIR NÓLSOY Maria FAR 1 2 50 2
213 9 POLICARPO SILVA Ana Carolina POR 1 1 100 2
213 58 PRIETO O'MULLONY María ESP 1 2 50 2
213 31 PUNCER Lana SLO 1 1 100 2
213 4 PÁLSDÓTTIR Brynhild FAR 1 6 17 2
213 2 PÉNZES Monika SVK 1 2 50 2
213 34 RADEVIC Dunja SRB 1 3 33 2
213 8 RAMOS SEQUEIRA Constança POR 1 4 25 2
213 22 RODRIGUES Nádia Priscila POR 1 1 100 2
213 71 SAZDOVSKA Jovana MKD 1 4 25 2
213 35 SMETKOVÁ Valerie CZE 1 1 100 2
213 31 STELLNEROVA Alena CZE 1 4 25 2
213 23 SVEINBJØRNSDÓTTIR POULSEN Lív FAR 1 5 20 2
213 28 SVETIK Maja SLO 1 1 100 1
213 10 THOMAIER Mareike GER 1 2 50 2
213 1 THORSTEINSDOTTIR Elin Jona ISL 1 1 100 2
213 20 TÜGEL Gülcan TUR 1 1 100 2
213 15 WESS Claudia AUT 1 3 33 2
213 21 YILMAZ Betul TUR 1 2 50 2
213 88 ZYCH Aleksandra POL 1 1 100 2
213 24 ÁSMUNDSDÓTTIR Katrín Anna ISL 1 1 100 2
213 13 ÖZTÜRK Bilgenur TUR 1 2 50 2

Legend:
% Efficiency 7m 7-metre MP Matches Played No. Uniform Number
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1 96 CHOLEVOVÁ Charlotte CZE 19 29 9.5 2
2 10 STANKO Tjaša SLO 16 20 8.0 2
3 8 ALBERTSDÓTTIR Perla ISL 15 19 7.5 2
3 9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 15 21 7.5 2
3 7 SCHMID Tabea SUI 15 20 7.5 2
6 15 JANJUSEVIC Andjela SRB 14 20 7.0 2
6 51 JERÁBKOVÁ Markéta CZE 14 24 7.0 2
6 42 KLUJBER Katrin Gitta HUN 14 25 7.0 2
6 28 LANCZ Barbora SVK 14 25 7.0 2

10 33 FRIIS Emma Cecilie Uhrskov DEN 13 14 6.5 2
10 25 REISTAD Henny Ella NOR 13 17 6.5 2
12 9 ABINA Ana SLO 12 18 6.0 2
12 14 BAZALIU Bianca Maria ROU 12 21 6.0 2
12 6 CAMPOS COSTA Carmen ESP 12 16 6.0 2
12 10 GAUTSCHI Daphné SUI 12 22 6.0 2
12 66 GYORI-LUKÁCS Viktória HUN 12 15 6.0 2
12 48 HOUSHEER Dione NED 12 24 6.0 2
12 29 IVANCOK-SOLTIC Ines AUT 12 16 6.0 2
12 77 MITTÚN Jana FAR 12 22 6.0 2
12 27 OSTASE Lorena Gabriela ROU 12 17 6.0 2
21 18 BRANDENBORG Pernille FAR 11 17 5.5 2
21 73 dos SANTOS RESENDE Joana POR 11 18 5.5 2
21 4 GRIJSEELS Alina GER 11 20 5.5 2
21 24 HAGMAN Nathalie SWE 11 18 5.5 2
21 67 REICHERT Johanna AUT 11 14 5.5 2
21 33 RISTOVSKA Sara MKD 11 13 5.5 2
21 19 SMBATIAN Tamara UKR 11 14 5.5 2
21 14 ŠUTRANOVÁ Tatiana SVK 11 16 5.5 2
29 21 AAGOT HANSEN Andrea DEN 10 15 5.0 2
29 9 ISKIT-CALISKAN Asli TUR 10 16 5.0 2
29 22 JOVOVIC Jovana SRB 10 17 5.0 2
29 59 KUCZORA Csenge HUN 10 17 5.0 2
29 13 MUGOSA Dijana MNE 10 14 5.0 2
29 37 NESTERENKO Valeriia UKR 10 19 5.0 2
29 27 SO DELGADO PINTO Danila Patricia ESP 10 16 5.0 2
29 6 VALENTINI Chloé FRA 10 11 5.0 2

Next 10 players were tied with average points of 4.5

Legend:
Avg. Average per Match MP Matches Played No. Uniform Number
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1 48 HOUSHEER Dione NED 14 2
1 77 MITTÚN Jana FAR 14 2
1 25 REISTAD Henny Ella NOR 14 2
4 13 FEGIC Nusa SLO 11 2
4 10 STANKO Tjaša SLO 11 2
6 24 BOICIUC Alisia-Lorena ROU 10 2
6 42 KLUJBER Katrin Gitta HUN 10 2
6 8 ROBERTS Jamina SWE 10 2
6 38 VAMOS Petra HUN 10 2

10 51 JERÁBKOVÁ Markéta CZE 9 2
10 9 NÜSSER Larissa NED 9 2
10 7 SKOGRAND Stine Ruscetta NOR 9 2
10 10 ZAADI DEUNA Grace FRA 9 2
14 8 HANSEN Anne Mette DEN 8 2
14 10 PLETIKOSIC Matea MNE 8 2
14 70 POPA Andreea - Cristina ROU 8 2
17 34 BÄCHTIGER Emma SUI 7 2
17 20 BÖLK Emily GER 7 2
17 33 DEILA Thale Rushfeldt NOR 7 2
17 20 FLIPPES Laura FRA 7 2
17 10 GAUTSCHI Daphné SUI 7 2
17 4 GRIJSEELS Alina GER 7 2
17 15 JANKULOVSKA Marija MKD 7 2
17 3 KÜNDIG Kerstin SUI 7 2
17 17 THORKELSDÓTTIR Elín Klara ISL 7 2
26 23 ARCOS POVEDA Paula ESP 6 2
26 4 BARIŠIC Tina CRO 6 2
26 11 BOZDOGAN Döne Gül TUR 6 2
26 6 HAGESØ Helena Elver DEN 6 2
26 9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 6 2
26 23 JÖRGENSEN Kristina DEN 6 2
26 3 PANDŽA Katarina AUT 6 2
26 19 SMBATIAN Tamara UKR 6 2
34 34 BRNOVIC Tatjana MNE 5 2
34 42 BUJNOHOVA Karin SVK 5 2
34 5 FREY Sonja AUT 5 2
34 57 HANFLAND Josefine AUT 5 2
34 32 HØJLUND Mie Enggrob DEN 5 2
34 22 MAGNÚSDÓTTIR Elín Rósa ISL 5 2
34 10 MILOSAVLJEVIC Dejana CRO 5 2
34 11 SMITS Xenia GER 5 2
34 22 ŠUSTÁCKOVÁ Markéta CZE 5 2
43 9 ABINA Ana SLO 4 2
43 18 GJORGJIJEVSKA Elena MKD 4 2
43 96 GRBIC Itana MNE 4 2
43 10 HANSEN Súna Krossteig FAR 4 2
43 22 HORACEK Tamara FRA 4 2
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43 15 JANJUSEVIC Andjela SRB 4 2
43 22 JOVOVIC Jovana SRB 4 2
43 21 KANOR Orlane FRA 4 2
43 30 KIPRIJANOVSKA Jovana MKD 4 2
43 9 KOVACS Patricia AUT 4 2
43 42 MØLLER Michala Elsberg DEN 4 2
43 8 POSAVEC Stela CRO 4 2
43 67 REICHERT Johanna AUT 4 2
43 2 ROSOKHA Liubov UKR 4 2
43 19 SOMAZA BOSCH Ester ESP 4 2
43 27 SOUSA Beatriz Fabiana POR 4 2
43 78 USCINOWICZ Paulina POL 4 2
60 8 ABBINGH Lois NED 3 2
60 14 AKGÜN GÖKTEPE Nurceren TUR 3 2
60 33 BACENKOVA Dorota SVK 3 2
60 28 BJÖRNSDÓTTIR Steinunn ISL 3 2
60 14 BREISTØL Kristine NOR 3 2
60 37 BULATOVIC Nina MNE 3 2
60 1 BUNDSEN Johanna SWE 3 2
60 6 CAMPOS COSTA Carmen ESP 3 2
60 96 CHOLEVOVÁ Charlotte CZE 3 2
60 21 DINDILIGAN Alexandra ROU 3 2
60 26 FOPPA Pauletta FRA 3 2
60 2 GEDIK Beyza TUR 3 2
60 71 GOGIRLA Alicia Maria ROU 3 2
60 9 ISKIT-CALISKAN Asli TUR 3 2
60 29 IVANCOK-SOLTIC Ines AUT 3 2
60 42 KARLSSON Jenny SWE 3 2
60 8 KOBYLINSKA Monika POL 3 2
60 17 KÄHR Charlotte SUI 3 2
60 23 LINDQVIST Emma SWE 3 2
60 23 LOTT Annika GER 3 1
60 39 NOSEK Natalia Agnieszka POL 3 2
60 27 NZE MINKO Estelle FRA 3 2
60 21 PALSDOTTIR NÓLSOY Maria FAR 3 2
60 64 PANDŽA Ana AUT 3 2
60 22 ROSIAK Aleksandra POL 3 2
60 23 SAHIN Yasemin TUR 3 2
60 10 STOICA Angela Stefania ROU 3 2
60 6 STRÖMBERG Carin SWE 3 2
60 6 VALENTINI Chloé FRA 3 2
60 15 VUKCEVIC Jelena MNE 3 1
90 6 AARDAHL Maren Nyland NOR 2 2
90 70 ARROYO PIMIENTA Carmen ESP 2 1
90 32 ARSENIEVSKA Ivana MKD 2 2
90 32 BOUKTIT Sarah FRA 2 2
90 13 BRATTSET DALE Kari NOR 2 2
90 8 DEILA Live Rushfeldt NOR 2 2
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90 27 DRAZYK Magdalena POL 2 2
90 14 ELÍASDÓTTIR Elísa ISL 2 2
90 8 EMMENEGGER Mia Sofia SUI 2 2
90 42 FILTER Katharina GER 2 2
90 5 FREY Lisa SUI 2 2
90 1 GLAUSER Laura FRA 2 2
90 66 GYORI-LUKÁCS Viktória HUN 2 2
90 4 HANSEN Helene Kindberg DEN 2 2
90 11 HAUGSTED Line DEN 2 2
90 49 KOCHANIAK-SALA Karolina POL 2 2
90 33 KOMPANIIETS Iryna UKR 2 2
90 28 LANCZ Barbora SVK 2 2
90 5 LAZIC Emilija SRB 2 2
90 24 MAARSCHALKEWEERD Romee NED 2 2
90 7 MAGNUSDOTTIR Diana Dögg ISL 2 2
90 27 MAIDHOF Julia GER 2 2
90 26 MICEVSKA Jovana MKD 2 2
90 17 NAUMENKO Andriyana UKR 2 2
90 27 OSTASE Lorena Gabriela ROU 2 2
90 23 PAVLOVIC Katarina CRO 2 2
90 83 PETROVIC Marija SRB 2 2
90 88 PRKACIN Kristina CRO 2 2
90 52 PÉREZ BUFORN Paulina ESP 2 2
90 90 RAICEVIC Milena MNE 2 2
90 74 RAJNOHOVÁ Erika SVK 2 2
90 18 RATVAJSKÁ Lenka SVK 2 2
90 7 SCHMID Tabea SUI 2 2
90 77 SIMON Petra Anna HUN 2 2
90 27 SO DELGADO PINTO Danila Patricia ESP 2 2
90 12 SOLBERG-OESTHASSEL Silje Margaretha NOR 2 2
90 8 SOSKYDA Karina UKR 2 2
90 1 THORSTEINSDOTTIR Elin Jona ISL 2 2
90 14 van der HELM Judith NED 2 2

129 72 AGBABA Jelena SRB 1 2
129 10 AYDIN Elif Sila TUR 1 2
129 21 BAKKERUD Ingvild Kristiansen NOR 1 2
129 25 BARUKCIC Ivona SLO 1 2
129 13 BAUMANN Era SUI 1 2
129 14 BAZALIU Bianca Maria ROU 1 2
129 93 BEHNKE Julia GER 1 2
129 43 BIRTIC Klara CRO 1 2
129 7 BLOHM Linn - Christina SWE 1 2
129 22 BUCHER Nuria SUI 1 2
129 91 BÍZIK Réka SVK 1 2
129 4 COATANEA Pauline FRA 1 2
129 29 COPI Živa SLO 1 2
129 1 CURMENT Bianca Tomina ROU 1 2
129 19 da SILVA LIMA Patrícia Andreia POR 1 2
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ASSISTS

Rank No. Name Team Assists MP

129 93 DAMJANOSKA Katerina MKD 1 2
129 17 DANO Nina SWE 1 2
129 99 DEMIRCELEN Ceren TUR 1 2
129 13 DJATEVSKA Ivana MKD 1 2
129 73 dos SANTOS RESENDE Joana POR 1 2
129 18 DRAMAC Kristina AUT 1 2
129 2 EGHOLM Elsa FAR 1 2
129 8 ENGEL Nina GER 1 2
129 36 FERRAZ COSTA Mariana POR 1 2
129 2 FERREIRA LOPES Mariana POR 1 2
129 1 FIGUEIRA GÓIS Isabel Cristina POR 1 2
129 38 FRANKOVA Anna CZE 1 2
129 19 FRERIKS Merel NED 1 2
129 33 FRIIS Emma Cecilie Uhrskov DEN 1 2
129 33 GASSAMA CISSOKHO Kaba ESP 1 2
129 15 GOLDMANN Norma SUI 1 2
129 99 GOMES UNJANQUE Maria João POR 1 2
129 34 GRANDVEAU Léna FRA 1 2
129 38 HANSSON Elin SWE 1 2
129 45 HUHNSTOCK Jolina GER 1 2
129 13 HØJ Brynja FAR 1 2
129 1 IVANCOK Lena AUT 1 2
129 34 IVERSEN Rikke DEN 1 2
129 3 JACOBSEN Andrea ISL 1 2
129 25 JENSEN ØSTERGAARD Trine DEN 1 2
129 17 JEZIC Katarina CRO 1 2
129 5 JONSDOTTIR Rut Arfjörð ISL 1 2
129 2 KRAGULJ Nikolina CRO 1 2
129 59 KUCZORA Csenge HUN 1 2
129 44 KÁCSOR Gréta HUN 1 2
129 17 LJEPOJA Nataša SLO 1 2
129 29 LOVRIC Natasa SRB 1 2
129 49 LÖFQVIST Olivia SWE 1 2
129 67 MALA Veronika CZE 1 2
129 26 MALESTEIN Antje Angela NED 1 2
129 13 MATUSZCZYK Sylwia POL 1 2
129 4 NOVAK Erin SLO 1 2
129 79 NOVOTNÁ Sabrina CZE 1 2
129 5 OBAIDLI Anniken NOR 1 2
129 4 OLEK Aleksandra POL 1 1
129 29 ONDONO Onacia FRA 1 2
129 91 PAVICEVIC Ivona MNE 1 2
129 4 PÁLSDÓTTIR Brynhild FAR 1 2
129 2 PÉNZES Monika SVK 1 2
129 2 RADOSAVLJEVIC Sanja SRB 1 2
129 16 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca DEN 1 2
129 25 RESENDE REBELO Luciana POR 1 2
129 22 RODRIGUES Nádia Priscila POR 1 2
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129 7 RODRIGUES SABINO Bebiana Catarina POR 1 2
129 99 SAKO Hatadou FRA 1 2
129 71 SAZDOVSKA Jovana MKD 1 2
129 14 SCHLEGEL Klara AUT 1 2
129 1 SCHÜPBACH Lea SUI 1 2
129 20 SMITS Inger NED 1 2
129 24 SOLBERG-ISAKSEN Sanna Charlotte NOR 1 2
129 4 STEFÁNSDÓTTIR Thórey ISL 1 2
129 31 STELLNEROVA Alena CZE 1 2
129 25 STURLUDÓTTIR Thea Imani ISL 1 2
129 6 SZOLLOSI-SCHATZL Nadine HUN 1 2
129 16 SÖNMEZ Bugu TUR 1 2
129 68 TCHAPTCHET DEFO Lyndie ESP 1 2
129 18 TOMCZYK Aleksandra POL 1 1
129 33 TÓTH Nikolett HUN 1 2
129 3 VELICKOVIC Teodora SRB 1 2
129 4 WOLFF Laurentia SUI 1 1
129 88 ZYCH Aleksandra POL 1 2
129 13 ÖZTÜRK Bilgenur TUR 1 2
129 11 ŠCÍPOVÁ Olívia SVK 1 2
129 14 ŠUTRANOVÁ Tatiana SVK 1 2

Legend:
MP Matches Played No. Uniform Number
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GOALS AND ASSISTS

Rank No. Name Team Goals +
Assists Goals Assists MP

1 25 REISTAD Henny Ella NOR 27 13 14 2
1 10 STANKO Tjaša SLO 27 16 11 2
3 48 HOUSHEER Dione NED 26 12 14 2
3 77 MITTÚN Jana FAR 26 12 14 2
5 42 KLUJBER Katrin Gitta HUN 24 14 10 2
6 51 JERÁBKOVÁ Markéta CZE 23 14 9 2
7 96 CHOLEVOVÁ Charlotte CZE 22 19 3 2
8 9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 21 15 6 2
9 13 FEGIC Nusa SLO 20 9 11 2

10 10 GAUTSCHI Daphné SUI 19 12 7 2
11 4 GRIJSEELS Alina GER 18 11 7 2
11 15 JANJUSEVIC Andjela SRB 18 14 4 2
11 9 NÜSSER Larissa NED 18 9 9 2
14 7 SCHMID Tabea SUI 17 15 2 2
14 19 SMBATIAN Tamara UKR 17 11 6 2
16 9 ABINA Ana SLO 16 12 4 2
16 33 DEILA Thale Rushfeldt NOR 16 9 7 2
16 28 LANCZ Barbora SVK 16 14 2 2
16 7 SKOGRAND Stine Ruscetta NOR 16 7 9 2
16 38 VAMOS Petra HUN 16 6 10 2
16 10 ZAADI DEUNA Grace FRA 16 7 9 2
22 8 ALBERTSDÓTTIR Perla ISL 15 15 2
22 6 CAMPOS COSTA Carmen ESP 15 12 3 2
22 29 IVANCOK-SOLTIC Ines AUT 15 12 3 2
22 67 REICHERT Johanna AUT 15 11 4 2
22 8 ROBERTS Jamina SWE 15 5 10 2
22 17 THORKELSDÓTTIR Elín Klara ISL 15 8 7 2
28 34 BÄCHTIGER Emma SUI 14 7 7 2
28 33 FRIIS Emma Cecilie Uhrskov DEN 14 13 1 2
28 66 GYORI-LUKÁCS Viktória HUN 14 12 2 2
28 6 HAGESØ Helena Elver DEN 14 8 6 2
28 8 HANSEN Anne Mette DEN 14 6 8 2
28 22 JOVOVIC Jovana SRB 14 10 4 2
28 27 OSTASE Lorena Gabriela ROU 14 12 2 2
28 22 ŠUSTÁCKOVÁ Markéta CZE 14 9 5 2
36 23 ARCOS POVEDA Paula ESP 13 7 6 2
36 14 BAZALIU Bianca Maria ROU 13 12 1 2
36 24 BOICIUC Alisia-Lorena ROU 13 3 10 2
36 9 ISKIT-CALISKAN Asli TUR 13 10 3 2
36 42 MØLLER Michala Elsberg DEN 13 9 4 2
36 6 VALENTINI Chloé FRA 13 10 3 2
42 34 BRNOVIC Tatjana MNE 12 7 5 2
42 73 dos SANTOS RESENDE Joana POR 12 11 1 2
42 57 HANFLAND Josefine AUT 12 7 5 2
42 15 JANKULOVSKA Marija MKD 12 5 7 2
42 8 KOBYLINSKA Monika POL 12 9 3 2
42 3 PANDŽA Katarina AUT 12 6 6 2
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42 10 PLETIKOSIC Matea MNE 12 4 8 2
42 70 POPA Andreea - Cristina ROU 12 4 8 2
42 27 SO DELGADO PINTO Danila Patricia ESP 12 10 2 2
42 14 ŠUTRANOVÁ Tatiana SVK 12 11 1 2
52 18 BRANDENBORG Pernille FAR 11 11 2
52 20 FLIPPES Laura FRA 11 4 7 2
52 24 HAGMAN Nathalie SWE 11 11 2
52 23 JÖRGENSEN Kristina DEN 11 5 6 2
52 30 KIPRIJANOVSKA Jovana MKD 11 7 4 2
52 59 KUCZORA Csenge HUN 11 10 1 2
52 10 MILOSAVLJEVIC Dejana CRO 11 6 5 2
52 23 PAVLOVIC Katarina CRO 11 9 2 2
52 33 RISTOVSKA Sara MKD 11 11 2
52 78 USCINOWICZ Paulina POL 11 7 4 2
62 21 AAGOT HANSEN Andrea DEN 10 10 2
62 20 BÖLK Emily GER 10 3 7 2
62 8 EMMENEGGER Mia Sofia SUI 10 8 2 2
62 22 HORACEK Tamara FRA 10 6 4 2
62 17 JEZIC Katarina CRO 10 9 1 2
62 42 KARLSSON Jenny SWE 10 7 3 2
62 3 KÜNDIG Kerstin SUI 10 3 7 2
62 23 LINDQVIST Emma SWE 10 7 3 2
62 26 MALESTEIN Antje Angela NED 10 9 1 2
62 13 MUGOSA Dijana MNE 10 10 2
62 37 NESTERENKO Valeriia UKR 10 10 2
62 77 SIMON Petra Anna HUN 10 8 2 2
74 4 BARIŠIC Tina CRO 9 3 6 2
74 11 BOZDOGAN Döne Gül TUR 9 3 6 2
74 14 BREISTØL Kristine NOR 9 6 3 2
74 42 BUJNOHOVA Karin SVK 9 4 5 2
74 8 ENGEL Nina GER 9 8 1 2
74 22 GOKDEMIR Emine TUR 9 9 2
74 17 LJEPOJA Nataša SLO 9 8 1 2
74 11 SMITS Xenia GER 9 4 5 2
74 19 SOMAZA BOSCH Ester ESP 9 5 4 2
74 27 SOUSA Beatriz Fabiana POR 9 5 4 2
74 16 SÖNMEZ Bugu TUR 9 8 1 2
85 6 AARDAHL Maren Nyland NOR 8 6 2 2
85 28 BJÖRNSDÓTTIR Steinunn ISL 8 5 3 2
85 32 HØJLUND Mie Enggrob DEN 8 3 5 2
85 21 KANOR Orlane FRA 8 4 4 2
85 33 KOMPANIIETS Iryna UKR 8 6 2 2
85 9 KOVACS Patricia AUT 8 4 4 2
85 5 LAZIC Emilija SRB 8 6 2 2
85 74 RAJNOHOVÁ Erika SVK 8 6 2 2
85 22 ROSIAK Aleksandra POL 8 5 3 2
85 23 SAHIN Yasemin TUR 8 5 3 2
85 10 STOICA Angela Stefania ROU 8 5 3 2
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96 8 ABBINGH Lois NED 7 4 3 2
96 10 AYDIN Elif Sila TUR 7 6 1 2
96 4 COATANEA Pauline FRA 7 6 1 2
96 13 DJATEVSKA Ivana MKD 7 6 1 2
96 23 EMÍDIO RODRIGUES Patrícia POR 7 7 2
96 26 FOPPA Pauletta FRA 7 4 3 2
96 5 FREY Sonja AUT 7 2 5 2
96 96 GRBIC Itana MNE 7 3 4 2
96 26 HOVDEN Emilie Margrethe NOR 7 7 2
96 3 JACOBSEN Andrea ISL 7 6 1 2
96 22 MAGNÚSDÓTTIR Elín Rósa ISL 7 2 5 2
96 67 MALA Veronika CZE 7 6 1 2
96 27 NZE MINKO Estelle FRA 7 4 3 2
96 64 PANDŽA Ana AUT 7 4 3 2
96 33 SAMUELSEN Turid Arge FAR 7 7 2
96 22 SPRENGERS Zoë NED 7 7 2
96 6 SZOLLOSI-SCHATZL Nadine HUN 7 6 1 2

113 9 ANTL Lisa GER 6 6 2
113 43 BIRTIC Klara CRO 6 5 1 2
113 13 BRATTSET DALE Kari NOR 6 4 2 2
113 1 BUNDSEN Johanna SWE 6 3 3 2
113 21 DINDILIGAN Alexandra ROU 6 3 3 2
113 2 FERREIRA LOPES Mariana POR 6 5 1 2
113 2 GEDIK Beyza TUR 6 3 3 2
113 71 GOGIRLA Alicia Maria ROU 6 3 3 2
113 10 HANSEN Súna Krossteig FAR 6 2 4 2
113 5 IVERSEN Sarah DEN 6 6 2
113 27 MAIDHOF Julia GER 6 4 2 2
113 39 NOSEK Natalia Agnieszka POL 6 3 3 2
113 8 POSAVEC Stela CRO 6 2 4 2
113 2 ROSOKHA Liubov UKR 6 2 4 2
113 30 SERAFICEANU Sonia Mariana ROU 6 6 2
113 24 SOLBERG-ISAKSEN Sanna Charlotte NOR 6 5 1 2
113 14 VEGUE I PENA Ona ESP 6 6 2
130 31 BALSAM Magda POL 5 5 2
130 93 BEHNKE Julia GER 5 4 1 2
130 30 BEHREND Jenny GER 5 5 2
130 7 BLOHM Linn - Christina SWE 5 4 1 2
130 29 COPI Živa SLO 5 4 1 2
130 19 da SILVA LIMA Patrícia Andreia POR 5 4 1 2
130 27 DRAZYK Magdalena POL 5 3 2 2
130 14 ELÍASDÓTTIR Elísa ISL 5 3 2 2
130 19 FRERIKS Merel NED 5 4 1 2
130 18 GJORGJIJEVSKA Elena MKD 5 1 4 2
130 11 HAUGSTED Line DEN 5 3 2 2
130 23 HERREM Camilla NOR 5 5 2
130 77 HORILSKA Liliia UKR 5 5 2
130 2 LERBY Clara SWE 5 5 2
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130 58 MADJOVSKA Simona MKD 5 5 2
130 7 MAGNUSDOTTIR Diana Dögg ISL 5 3 2 2
130 88 PRKACIN Kristina CRO 5 3 2 2
130 90 RAICEVIC Milena MNE 5 3 2 2
130 18 RATVAJSKÁ Lenka SVK 5 3 2 2
130 20 SMITS Inger NED 5 4 1 2
130 4 STEFÁNSDÓTTIR Thórey ISL 5 4 1 2
130 25 STURLUDÓTTIR Thea Imani ISL 5 4 1 2
130 15 VUKCEVIC Jelena MNE 5 2 3 1
153 70 ARROYO PIMIENTA Carmen ESP 4 2 2 1
153 33 BACENKOVA Dorota SVK 4 1 3 2
153 25 BARUKCIC Ivona SLO 4 3 1 2
153 55 BORS Oana Doina ROU 4 4 2
153 37 BULATOVIC Nina MNE 4 1 3 2
153 91 BÍZIK Réka SVK 4 3 1 2
153 18 DRAMAC Kristina AUT 4 3 1 2
153 29 DÖLL Antje GER 4 4 2
153 65 ERAUSKIN MARTÍNEZ Anne ESP 4 4 2
153 31 GRANIER Lucie FRA 4 4 2
153 38 HANSSON Elin SWE 4 3 1 2
153 17 KÄHR Charlotte SUI 4 1 3 2
153 24 MAARSCHALKEWEERD Romee NED 4 2 2 2
153 13 MATUSZCZYK Sylwia POL 4 3 1 2
153 40 MICHALAK Daria POL 4 4 2
153 29 ONDONO Onacia FRA 4 3 1 2
153 21 PALSDOTTIR NÓLSOY Maria FAR 4 1 3 2
153 91 PAVICEVIC Ivona MNE 4 3 1 2
153 83 PETROVIC Marija SRB 4 2 2 2
153 3 POSAVEC Paula CRO 4 4 2
153 52 PÉREZ BUFORN Paulina ESP 4 2 2 2
153 2 RADOSAVLJEVIC Sanja SRB 4 3 1 2
153 20 RØSBERG JACOBSEN Marit NOR 4 4 2
153 33 TÓTH Nikolett HUN 4 3 1 2
153 12 van WETERING Bo NED 4 4 2
178 14 AKGÜN GÖKTEPE Nurceren TUR 3 3 2
178 11 AXNÉR Tyra SWE 3 3 2
178 21 BAKKERUD Ingvild Kristiansen NOR 3 2 1 2
178 8 DEILA Live Rushfeldt NOR 3 1 2 2
178 5 FREY Lisa SUI 3 1 2 2
178 99 GOMES UNJANQUE Maria João POR 3 2 1 2
178 34 GRANDVEAU Léna FRA 3 2 1 2
178 44 HALSDÓTTIR WEYHE Anna Elisabeth FAR 3 3 2
178 4 HANSEN Helene Kindberg DEN 3 1 2 2
178 25 JENSEN ØSTERGAARD Trine DEN 3 2 1 2
178 88 JESUS NOLASCO DUARTE Neide Lisete POR 3 3 2
178 3 JURIC Manca SLO 3 3 2
178 49 KOCHANIAK-SALA Karolina POL 3 1 2 2
178 8 LASSOURCE Coralie FRA 3 3 2
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178 23 LOTT Annika GER 3 0 3 1
178 29 LOVRIC Natasa SRB 3 2 1 2
178 19 MLADENOVSKA Iva MKD 3 3 2
178 17 NAUMENKO Andriyana UKR 3 1 2 2
178 4 NOVAK Erin SLO 3 2 1 2
178 10 PROKOPIAK Iryna UKR 3 3 2
178 25 RESENDE REBELO Luciana POR 3 2 1 2
178 20 RINER Alessia SUI 3 3 2
178 7 RODRIGUES SABINO Bebiana Catarina POR 3 2 1 2
178 54 SABATNIG Santina AUT 3 3 2
178 14 SCHLEGEL Klara AUT 3 2 1 2
178 6 STRÖMBERG Carin SWE 3 0 3 2
178 1 THORSTEINSDOTTIR Elin Jona ISL 3 1 2 2
178 3 VELICKOVIC Teodora SRB 3 2 1 2
178 2 WICK Chantal SUI 3 3 2
178 4 WOLFF Laurentia SUI 3 2 1 1
208 8 ABINA Ema SLO 2 2 2
208 75 AGULLÓ PELEGRIN Paula María ESP 2 2 2
208 11 ARGE Lukka FAR 2 2 1
208 32 ARSENIEVSKA Ivana MKD 2 0 2 2
208 13 BAUMANN Era SUI 2 1 1 2
208 32 BOUKTIT Sarah FRA 2 2 2
208 93 DAMJANOSKA Katerina MKD 2 1 1 2
208 17 DANO Nina SWE 2 1 1 2
208 6 DEDIC Mirela AUT 2 2 2
208 99 DEMIRCELEN Ceren TUR 2 1 1 2
208 2 EGHOLM Elsa FAR 2 1 1 2
208 42 FILTER Katharina GER 2 2 2
208 33 GASSAMA CISSOKHO Kaba ESP 2 1 1 2
208 1 GLAUSER Laura FRA 2 2 2
208 29 GYÖRIOVA Viktoria SVK 2 2 2
208 31 HAUF Alexia GER 2 2 2
208 46 HØGSETH Ane Cecilie NOR 2 2 2
208 24 IVANOVIC Tanja MNE 2 2 2
208 34 IVERSEN Rikke DEN 2 1 1 2
208 10 KOLAROVSKA Ana Marija MKD 2 2 1
208 2 KRAGULJ Nikolina CRO 2 1 1 2
208 44 KÁCSOR Gréta HUN 2 1 1 2
208 5 MAIROT Clarisse FRA 2 2 2
208 14 MAKARENKO Olha UKR 2 2 2
208 26 MICEVSKA Jovana MKD 2 2 2
208 3 NIELSEN Kaja Kamp DEN 2 2 2
208 79 NOVOTNÁ Sabrina CZE 2 1 1 2
208 9 PASTORKOVÁ Kristína SVK 2 2 2
208 55 PETERSSON BERGSTEN Clara SWE 2 2 2
208 4 PÁLSDÓTTIR Brynhild FAR 2 1 1 2
208 2 PÉNZES Monika SVK 2 1 1 2
208 22 RODRIGUES Nádia Priscila POR 2 1 1 2
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208 71 SAZDOVSKA Jovana MKD 2 1 1 2
208 33 SNEDKERUD Nora SUI 2 2 2
208 12 SOLBERG-OESTHASSEL Silje Margaretha NOR 2 2 2
208 8 SOSKYDA Karina UKR 2 0 2 2
208 31 STELLNEROVA Alena CZE 2 1 1 2
208 29 THORLEIFSDOTTIR Kristin SWE 2 2 2
208 11 TOMASINI Fabienne AUT 2 2 1
208 34 URBANSKA Marlena POL 2 2 2
208 14 van der HELM Judith NED 2 2 2
208 44 ZACHOVA Dominika CZE 2 2 1
208 88 ZYCH Aleksandra POL 2 1 1 2
208 13 ÖZTÜRK Bilgenur TUR 2 1 1 2
252 72 AGBABA Jelena SRB 1 1 2
252 20 ANDRÝSKOVÁ Veronika CZE 1 1 2
252 19 BAJC Špela SLO 1 1 2
252 31 BOJICIC Katarina SRB 1 1 2
252 22 BUCHER Nuria SUI 1 0 1 2
252 11 COTET Mirabela-Gabriela ROU 1 1 2
252 1 CURMENT Bianca Tomina ROU 1 1 2
252 29 DEKKER Sarah NED 1 1 2
252 22 DINEVSKA Bojana MKD 1 1 1
252 3 DVORŠCÁKOVÁ Alena SVK 1 1 2
252 44 DZAFEROVIC Katarina MNE 1 1 2
252 48 FALUVÉGI Dorottya HUN 1 1 2
252 36 FERRAZ COSTA Mariana POR 1 1 2
252 1 FIGUEIRA GÓIS Isabel Cristina POR 1 1 2
252 38 FRANKOVA Anna CZE 1 0 1 2
252 34 FRANKOVÁ Julie CZE 1 1 2
252 15 GOLDMANN Norma SUI 1 0 1 2
252 45 HUHNSTOCK Jolina GER 1 1 2
252 13 HØJ Brynja FAR 1 1 2
252 47 ISIKHAN Büsra TUR 1 1 1
252 1 IVANCOK Lena AUT 1 1 2
252 5 JONSDOTTIR Rut Arfjörð ISL 1 0 1 2
252 22 KAISER Stefanie AUT 1 1 2
252 13 KOCIC Tamara SRB 1 1 2
252 34 KOLODIUK Karyna UKR 1 1 2
252 89 LUPEI Corina Elena Romina ROU 1 1 2
252 49 LÖFQVIST Olivia SWE 1 1 2
252 21 MAMIC Antonija AUT 1 1 1
252 35 MAMIC Josipa CRO 1 1 2
252 71 MARKOVIC Ema Marija SLO 1 1 2
252 19 MÁRTON Gréta HUN 1 1 2
252 96 NOCUN Dagmara POL 1 1 2
252 6 NUNES MONTEIRO Carolina POR 1 1 2
252 5 OBAIDLI Anniken NOR 1 0 1 2
252 4 OLEK Aleksandra POL 1 1 1
252 7 OSBERG JOHANSEN Bjarta FAR 1 1 2

Page 18 of 23



WOMEN'S EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP
EHF EURO 2024

Individual Statistics

Report Created  SUN 1 DEC 2024 23:01

GOALS AND ASSISTS

Rank No. Name Team Goals +
Assists Goals Assists MP

252 9 POLICARPO SILVA Ana Carolina POR 1 1 2
252 58 PRIETO O'MULLONY María ESP 1 1 2
252 31 PUNCER Lana SLO 1 1 2
252 34 RADEVIC Dunja SRB 1 1 2
252 8 RAMOS SEQUEIRA Constança POR 1 1 2
252 16 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca DEN 1 1 2
252 99 SAKO Hatadou FRA 1 1 2
252 1 SCHÜPBACH Lea SUI 1 1 2
252 35 SMETKOVÁ Valerie CZE 1 1 2
252 23 SVEINBJØRNSDÓTTIR POULSEN Lív FAR 1 1 2
252 28 SVETIK Maja SLO 1 1 1
252 68 TCHAPTCHET DEFO Lyndie ESP 1 1 2
252 10 THOMAIER Mareike GER 1 1 2
252 18 TOMCZYK Aleksandra POL 1 1 1
252 20 TÜGEL Gülcan TUR 1 1 2
252 15 WESS Claudia AUT 1 1 2
252 21 YILMAZ Betul TUR 1 1 2
252 24 ÁSMUNDSDÓTTIR Katrín Anna ISL 1 1 2
252 11 ŠCÍPOVÁ Olívia SVK 1 0 1 2

Legend:
MP Matches Played No. Uniform Number
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BEST DEFENDER

Rank No. Name Team Block Steals Total MP

1 11 SMITS Xenia GER 5 2 7 2
2 34 BRNOVIC Tatjana MNE 5 5 2
2 37 BULATOVIC Nina MNE 1 4 5 2
2 9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 3 2 5 2
5 70 ARROYO PIMIENTA Carmen ESP 2 2 4 1
5 29 IVANCOK-SOLTIC Ines AUT 3 1 4 2
5 49 LÖFQVIST Olivia SWE 2 2 4 2
5 71 SAZDOVSKA Jovana MKD 4 4 2

Next 16 players were tied with a total of 3

BEST DEFENDER BY AVERAGE

Rank No. Name Team Block Steals Total Avg. MP

1 70 ARROYO PIMIENTA Carmen ESP 2 2 4 4.0 1
2 11 SMITS Xenia GER 5 2 7 3.5 2
3 34 BRNOVIC Tatjana MNE 5 5 2.5 2
3 37 BULATOVIC Nina MNE 1 4 5 2.5 2
3 9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 3 2 5 2.5 2
6 29 IVANCOK-SOLTIC Ines AUT 3 1 4 2.0 2
6 49 LÖFQVIST Olivia SWE 2 2 4 2.0 2
6 71 SAZDOVSKA Jovana MKD 4 4 2.0 2
6 28 SVETIK Maja SLO 2 2 2.0 1

Next 427 players were tied with a total of 1.5

Legend:
Avg. Average per Match MP Matches Played No. Uniform Number
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PUNISHMENTS

No. Name Team Points
Avg. Total RC 2Min YC MP

14 van der HELM Judith NED 4.0 8 4 2
17 THORKELSDÓTTIR Elín Klara ISL 3.5 7 3 1 2
10 CESÁREO ROMERO Elisabet ESP 3.0 3 1 1 1
99 DEMIRCELEN Ceren TUR 3.0 6 3 2
22 KAISER Stefanie AUT 3.0 6 3 2
33 KOMPANIIETS Iryna UKR 3.0 6 3 2

7 RODRIGUES SABINO Bebiana Catarina POR 3.0 6 3 2
7 SCHMID Tabea SUI 3.0 6 3 2

19 SMBATIAN Tamara UKR 3.0 6 3 2
93 BEHNKE Julia GER 2.5 5 2 1 2
14 BREISTØL Kristine NOR 2.5 5 2 1 2
20 ANDRÝSKOVÁ Veronika CZE 2.0 4 2 2
21 BAKKERUD Ingvild Kristiansen NOR 2.0 4 2 2
43 BIRTIC Klara CRO 2.0 4 2 2
31 BOJICIC Katarina SRB 2.0 4 2 2
58 BORDÁS Réka HUN 2.0 4 2 2
34 BRNOVIC Tatjana MNE 2.0 4 2 2
18 BUCUR Daria ROU 2.0 4 2 2
29 COPI Živa SLO 2.0 4 2 2
44 DZAFEROVIC Katarina MNE 2.0 4 2 2
29 DÖLL Antje GER 2.0 4 2 2

2 FERREIRA LOPES Mariana POR 2.0 4 2 2
17 GÓRNA Adrianna POL 2.0 2 1 1
15 JANKULOVSKA Marija MKD 2.0 4 2 2

9 JAUKOVIC Durdina MNE 2.0 4 2 2
3 JURIC Manca SLO 2.0 4 2 2

30 KIPRIJANOVSKA Jovana MKD 2.0 4 2 2
17 LJEPOJA Nataša SLO 2.0 4 2 2
24 MAARSCHALKEWEERD Romee NED 2.0 4 2 2
27 MAIDHOF Julia GER 2.0 4 2 2
40 MICHALAK Daria POL 2.0 4 2 2

7 OSBERG JOHANSEN Bjarta FAR 2.0 4 2 2
9 PASTORKOVÁ Kristína SVK 2.0 4 2 2

10 PROKOPIAK Iryna UKR 2.0 4 2 2
71 SAZDOVSKA Jovana MKD 2.0 4 2 2
10 STANKO Tjaša SLO 2.0 4 2 2
28 SVETIK Maja SLO 2.0 2 1 1
68 TCHAPTCHET DEFO Lyndie ESP 2.0 4 2 2

2 THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Berglind ISL 2.0 4 2 2
11 TOMASINI Fabienne AUT 2.0 2 1 1
78 USCINOWICZ Paulina POL 2.0 4 2 2

4 BARIŠIC Tina CRO 1.5 3 1 1 2
24 BOICIUC Alisia-Lorena ROU 1.5 3 1 1 2
24 IVANOVIC Tanja MNE 1.5 3 1 1 2
34 IVERSEN Rikke DEN 1.5 3 1 1 2
17 NAUMENKO Andriyana UKR 1.5 3 1 1 2
11 SMITS Xenia GER 1.5 3 1 1 2
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PUNISHMENTS

No. Name Team Points
Avg. Total RC 2Min YC MP

10 ZAADI DEUNA Grace FRA 1.5 3 1 1 2
21 AAGOT HANSEN Andrea DEN 1.0 2 1 2

6 AARDAHL Maren Nyland NOR 1.0 2 1 2
8 ABBINGH Lois NED 1.0 2 1 2
9 ABINA Ana SLO 1.0 2 1 2
8 ABINA Ema SLO 1.0 2 1 2
8 ALBERTSDÓTTIR Perla ISL 1.0 2 1 2

12 ATTINGRÉ Armelle Kelly MNE 1.0 2 1 2
31 BALSAM Magda POL 1.0 2 1 2
25 BARUKCIC Ivona SLO 1.0 2 1 2
30 BEHREND Jenny GER 1.0 2 1 2
28 BJÖRNSDÓTTIR Steinunn ISL 1.0 2 1 2
26 BRKIC Mia CRO 1.0 2 1 2
22 BUCHER Nuria SUI 1.0 2 1 2
37 BULATOVIC Nina MNE 1.0 2 1 2
91 BÍZIK Réka SVK 1.0 2 1 2
20 BÖLK Emily GER 1.0 2 1 2
93 DAMJANOSKA Katerina MKD 1.0 2 1 2
17 DANO Nina SWE 1.0 2 1 2

6 DEDIC Mirela AUT 1.0 2 1 2
2 EGHOLM Elsa FAR 1.0 2 1 2

23 EMÍDIO RODRIGUES Patrícia POR 1.0 2 1 2
34 FRANKOVÁ Julie CZE 1.0 2 1 2

4 FÜZI-TÓVIZI Petra Anita HUN 1.0 2 1 2
31 GRANIER Lucie FRA 1.0 2 1 2
17 GUTIÉRREZ BERMEJO Jennifer Maria ESP 1.0 2 1 2
29 GYÖRIOVA Viktoria SVK 1.0 2 1 2
16 HAGGERTY Tamara NED 1.0 2 1 2
44 HALSDÓTTIR WEYHE Anna Elisabeth FAR 1.0 2 1 2

8 HANSEN Anne Mette DEN 1.0 2 1 2
11 HAUGSTED Line DEN 1.0 2 1 2
23 HERREM Camilla NOR 1.0 2 1 2
22 HORACEK Tamara FRA 1.0 2 1 2
77 HORILSKA Liliia UKR 1.0 2 1 2
45 HUHNSTOCK Jolina GER 1.0 2 1 2
32 HØJLUND Mie Enggrob DEN 1.0 2 1 2

5 IVERSEN Sarah DEN 1.0 2 1 2
3 JACOBSEN Andrea ISL 1.0 2 1 2

25 JENSEN ØSTERGAARD Trine DEN 1.0 2 1 2
17 JEZIC Katarina CRO 1.0 2 1 2
26 JØRGENSEN Stine Eiberg DEN 1.0 2 1 2
42 KARLSSON Jenny SWE 1.0 2 1 2
42 KLUJBER Katrin Gitta HUN 1.0 2 1 2
49 KOCHANIAK-SALA Karolina POL 1.0 2 1 2
28 LANCZ Barbora SVK 1.0 2 1 2
89 LUPEI Corina Elena Romina ROU 1.0 2 1 2
49 LÖFQVIST Olivia SWE 1.0 2 1 2
58 MADJOVSKA Simona MKD 1.0 2 1 2
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26 MALESTEIN Antje Angela NED 1.0 2 1 2
35 MAMIC Josipa CRO 1.0 2 1 2
13 MUGOSA Dijana MNE 1.0 2 1 2
29 ONDONO Onacia FRA 1.0 2 1 2
27 OSTASE Lorena Gabriela ROU 1.0 2 1 2
21 PALSDOTTIR NÓLSOY Maria FAR 1.0 2 1 2

3 PANDŽA Katarina AUT 1.0 2 1 2
91 PAVICEVIC Ivona MNE 1.0 2 1 2

9 POLICARPO SILVA Ana Carolina POR 1.0 2 1 2
2 PÉNZES Monika SVK 1.0 2 1 2
2 RADOSAVLJEVIC Sanja SRB 1.0 2 1 2

74 RAJNOHOVÁ Erika SVK 1.0 2 1 2
18 RATVAJSKÁ Lenka SVK 1.0 2 1 2
67 REICHERT Johanna AUT 1.0 2 1 2
33 RISTOVSKA Sara MKD 1.0 2 1 2
22 RODRIGUES Nádia Priscila POR 1.0 2 1 2
20 RØSBERG JACOBSEN Marit NOR 1.0 2 1 2
23 SAHIN Yasemin TUR 1.0 2 1 2
14 SCHLEGEL Klara AUT 1.0 2 1 2
31 SEDLOSKA Andrea MKD 1.0 2 1 2
35 SMETKOVÁ Valerie CZE 1.0 2 1 2
27 SO DELGADO PINTO Danila Patricia ESP 1.0 2 1 2
24 SOLBERG-ISAKSEN Sanna Charlotte NOR 1.0 2 1 2

8 SOSKYDA Karina UKR 1.0 2 1 2
27 SOUSA Beatriz Fabiana POR 1.0 2 1 2
29 THORLEIFSDOTTIR Kristin SWE 1.0 2 1 2
34 URBANSKA Marlena POL 1.0 2 1 2
38 VAMOS Petra HUN 1.0 2 1 2
21 YILMAZ Betul TUR 1.0 2 1 2

6 ŠENVALD Sara CRO 1.0 2 1 2
27 DRAZYK Magdalena POL 0.5 1 1 2
99 GOMES UNJANQUE Maria João POR 0.5 1 1 2
51 JERÁBKOVÁ Markéta CZE 0.5 1 1 2
21 KANOR Orlane FRA 0.5 1 1 2

8 KOBYLINSKA Monika POL 0.5 1 1 2
28 PAPP Nikoletta HUN 0.5 1 1 2
83 PETROVIC Marija SRB 0.5 1 1 2
25 STURLUDÓTTIR Thea Imani ISL 0.5 1 1 2

Notes:
Total Points = (Direct Red Card) x 8 + (2Min) x 2 + (YC) x 1.
Legend:
2Min 2-Minute Suspensions Avg Average per Match MP Matches Played No. Uniform Number
RC Direct Red Cards YC Yellow Cards
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As of SUN 1 DEC 2024   at 22:58

TOTAL SHOTS (top 20)

Rank Name Team % Saves Shots MP

1 SZEMEREY Zsófi HUN 49 20 41 2
2 PETERSEN Annika Fridheim FAR 48 26 54 2
3 SAKO Hatadou FRA 45 14 31 2
4 KRISTENSEN Anna Opstrup DEN 42 24 57 2
5 GLAUSER Laura FRA 41 15 37 2
5 NOVOTNÁ Sabrina CZE 41 34 83 2
7 TEN HOLTE Yara NED 40 29 73 2
8 THORSTEINSDOTTIR Elin Jona ISL 39 26 67 2
9 FILTER Katharina GER 38 15 40 2
9 WARDUM Rakul S. FAR 38 9 24 2

11 WDOWIAK Paulina POL 37 7 19 1
12 VARGAS FERREIRA Jessica Romina POR 36 9 25 2
13 RAJCIC Marina MNE 35 6 17 2
13 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca DEN 35 12 34 2
15 BUNDSEN Johanna SWE 33 16 48 2
15 IVANCOK Lena AUT 33 16 48 2
15 WACHTER Sarah GER 33 10 30 2
18 BEMBEYAZ Yagmur TUR 32 6 19 2
19 BEŠEN Lucija CRO 31 19 61 2
19 MAMIC Antonija AUT 31 11 36 1
19 MICEVSKA Jovana MKD 31 18 59 2
22 SOLBERG-OESTHASSEL Silje Margaretha NOR 30 12 40 2
22 VOJNOVIC Maja SLO 30 18 61 2
24 ATTINGRÉ Armelle Kelly MNE 29 10 35 2
24 WIGGINS Nicole ESP 29 14 49 2
26 MORALES CLAURE Nicole Alejandra ESP 28 5 18 2
26 RISOVIC Jovana SRB 28 15 54 2
28 CURMENT Bianca Tomina ROU 27 14 51 2
29 ERBEKTAS Merve TUR 26 14 54 2
29 ERIKSSON Evelina SWE 26 6 23 2
29 FIGUEIRA GÓIS Isabel Cristina POR 26 12 47 2
29 SCHÜPBACH Lea SUI 26 16 62 2
33 BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka HUN 23 8 35 2
34 BALOGH Judit UKR 22 5 23 2
34 SALTANIUK Viktoriia UKR 22 10 45 2
36 OLÁHOVÁ Bella SVK 21 11 52 2
37 ÐAJIC Dijana SLO 19 3 16 2
38 LUNDE Katrine NOR 17 3 18 1
39 HOSU Daciana ROU 14 3 21 2
39 YABLONSKA-BOBAL Iryna SVK 14 5 37 2
41 PLACZEK Adrianna POL 13 3 24 2
42 ZIMA Barbara POL 12 3 25 2
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7m PENALTY SHOTS (top 20)

Rank Name Team % Saves Shots MP

1 BUNDSEN Johanna SWE 50 3 6 2
1 BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka HUN 50 2 4 2
1 KAPITANOVIC Ivana CRO 50 1 2 2
1 RAJCIC Marina MNE 50 1 2 2
1 SAKO Hatadou FRA 50 1 2 2
1 SOLBERG-OESTHASSEL Silje Margaretha NOR 50 1 2 2
7 KURATLI Seraina SUI 40 2 5 1
7 WARDUM Rakul S. FAR 40 2 5 2
9 TEN HOLTE Yara NED 38 3 8 2

10 ATTINGRÉ Armelle Kelly MNE 33 1 3 2
10 DUIJNDAM Rinka NED 33 1 3 2
10 ERIKSSON Evelina SWE 33 1 3 2
10 KRISTENSEN Anna Opstrup DEN 33 2 6 2
10 LUNDE Katrine NOR 33 1 3 1
10 MICEVSKA Jovana MKD 33 2 6 2
10 PETERSEN Annika Fridheim FAR 33 1 3 2
10 VARGAS FERREIRA Jessica Romina POR 33 2 6 2
10 YABLONSKA-BOBAL Iryna SVK 33 2 6 2
19 RISOVIC Jovana SRB 30 3 10 2

Next 7 goalkeepers were tied with an efficiency of 25%

Legend:
% Efficiency MP Matches Played
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